Effects on shareholding structure of the Target Company

Set out below is a summary of the shareholding in the Target Company as at the date of this

announcement and, for illustrative purposes only, upon Completion, assuming there being no other

changes in the Target Company’s issued share capital and shareholdings after the date of this

announcement.

 Shareholding in Target Company

Name of shareholder

As at the date of this

announcement

 Immediately after

Completion

Vendor 100%  60%

The Company 0%  40%

 100%  100%

6

Effects on shareholding structure of the Company

Set out below is a summary of the approximate shareholding in the Company as at the date of this

announcement and, for illustrative purposes only, upon Completion, assuming there being no other

changes in the Company’s issued share capital and shareholdings after the date of this announcement.

Shareholders
As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately after

completion of the Claman

Acquisition*

Immediately after the

Completion, including the

allotment and issue of the

Consideration Shares

  Shares   Shares   Shares

Vongroup Holdings Limited  99,050,000  51.5%  99,050,000  43.6%  99,050,000  40.6%

Allyking International Limited*  -  -  34,885,000  15.4%  34,885,000  14.3%

Vendor  -  -  -  -  17,000,000  7.0%

Other public Shareholders  93,139,833  48.5%  93,139,833  41.0%  93,139,833  38.2%

Total  192,189,833  100.0%  227,074,833  100.0%  244,074,833  100.0%

Notes:

* The completion of the Claman Acquisition is anticipated to take place on or about 11 June 2021, as referred to in

the Company’s announcement of 27 May 2021.

 Vongroup Holdings Limited is beneficially owned by Vong Tat Ieong David.

* Allyking International Limited is beneficially owned by Huang Rong.

LISTING RULES IMPLICATIONS

As one or more of the applicable percentage ratios (as defined under Chapter 14 of the Listing Rules) in

relation to the Acquisition is more than 5% but less than 25%, and the Consideration will be satisfied by

cash and by the allotment and issue of Consideration Shares pursuant to the General Mandate, the